STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BID OPENING DATE
CONTRACT NUMBER

LOCATION
MBE GOALS:
PROPOSALS ISSUED 22
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7
BID RANK

05/14/08
02-0E1504

02-TRI-299-18.7/18.9

FUND TOTAL
ENGINEERS EST

BID TOTAL

504, 246.

522,945.

634,611.

692,703.

711,711.

724,632.

MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES

HB1

00

00

50

00

00

00

BID

SUMMARY

IN TRINITY COUNTY NEAR DEL LOMA
FROM 0.9 MILE TO 1.1 MILE WEST OF

BIG MOUNTAIN ROAD

WIDEN SHOULDERS

- 0.0%
900,000

721,262.00

BIDDER ID

WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -

AMOUNT UNDER

0.0%

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CODE

BID245
PAGE 1
05/17/08

1 G 1

44 CONTRACT ITEMS

FEDERAL AID NONE

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS

217,016.00

BIDDER INFORMATION

45

PERCENT UNDER EST 30.09

(NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

R BROWN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
INC

P O BOX 406
WILLOW CREEK CA 95573
MERCER FRASER COMPANY

P O BOX 1006
EUREKA CA 95502-1006

JURIN CONSTRUCTION INC

P O BOX 310
BELLA VISTA CA 96008
J F SHEA CONSTRUCTION INC

P O BOX
REDDING

494519
CA 96049

STIMPEL
INC

P O BOX
REDDING

WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES

492335
CA 96049-2335

STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC

P O BOX 997

PALO CEDRO CA 96073

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

530 629-3702
00634826
530 629-2863

707 443-6371
00105709
707 443-0277

530 549-6611
00738369
530 549-6671

530 246-4292
00769989
530 246-9940

530 223-6605
00605471
530 223-3879

530 226-6400
00729880
530 226-6401

SB

SB

SB

cc

SB

SB

PREF

PREF

PREF

PREF

PREF

PREF

DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -

CLAIMED

CLAIMED

CLAIMED

CLAIMED

CLAIMED

CLAIMED

5.

o\°



02-0E1504

BID245
02-TRI-299 PAGE 2
05/14/08 05/17/08
7 753,753.00 7

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 SB PREF CLAIMED
00000089

P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021

WATSONVILLE CA 95077



02-0E1504
02-TRI-299
05/14/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 3
05/17/08

01

APEX FENCE CO INC
P O BOX 545
ANDERSON CA 96007

C T M CONSTRUCTION INC
P O BOX 2948
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741

JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING INC
P O BOX 2015
VALLEJO CA 945092

MERCER FRASER COMPANY
P O BOX 1006
EUREKA CA 95502-1006

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

BARRIER RAIL (PARTIAL)

STAIN CONCRETE

PAVING (PARTIAL)



BIDDER ID

02-0E1504
02-TRI-299
05/14/08

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 4
05/17/08

03 APEX FENCE CO INC METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
ANDERSON CA
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND STRIPING
REDDING CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 A C DIKE CO ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

2788 VENTURE DRIVE
LINCOLN CA 95648

APEX FENCE CO INC
P O BOX 545
ANDERSON CA 96007

APPLY A LINE INC
19652 N HIRSCH COURT
ANDERSON CA 96007

MERCER FRASER COMPANY
P O BOX 1006
EUREKA CA 95502-1006

TITAN DVBE
1681 ZACHI WAY
REDDING CA 96003

TITAN DVBE
1681 ZACHI WAY
REDDING CA 96003

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

STRIPING

PAVING

PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM

TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)



02-0E1504
02-TRI-299
05/14/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 5
05/17/08

02 A C DIKE CO ITEMS 23 AND 24

LINCOLN CA
APEX FENCE CO INC ITEMS 38, 40 AND 41
ANDERSON CA
APPLY A LINE INC ITEMS 43 AND 44
ANDERSON CA
CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE INC ITEMS 27 AND 42 (PARTIAL)
SACRAMENTO CA
JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING INC ITEM 30 (PARTIAL)
VALLEJO CA
JERRY LEE FORD CONSTRUCTION ITEMS 12 THRU 14, 26 AND 31 THRU 34
REDDING CA
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC ITEMS 6, 8, 10, 11, 15, 28, 29, 35 AND 36
REDDING CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 APEX FENCE CO INC METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (PARTIAL)

ANDERSON CA
APPLY A LINE INC STRIPING (PARTIAL)
ANDERSON CA
CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE INC REBAR (PARTIAL)
SACRAMENTO CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



02-0E1504 BID245
02-TRI-299 PAGE 6
05/14/08 05/17/08

LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 TITAN DVBE STROM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID

REDDING CA

TITAN DVBE
REDDING CA

NAME AND ADDRESS

TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 APEX FENCE CO INC ITEMS 38 THRU 41
ANDERSON CA
CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE INC REBAR
SACRAMENTO CA
TITAN DVBE FURNISH ASPHALT CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
REDDING CA
VINTAGE PAVING CO INC ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING (PARTIAL)
WINTERS CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07 APEX FENCE CO INC METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND MARKERS
ANDERSON CA
C T M CONSTRUCTION INC BARRIER RAIL (PARTIAL)
RANCHO CORDOVA CA
CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE INC BAR REINFORCING STEEL
SACRAMENTO CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



02-0E1504
02-TRI-299
05/14/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 7
05/17/08

07 FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL INC
EXETER CA

MODERN SPEC
CARLSBAD CA

TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE



02-0E1504 BID245

02-TRI-299 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 8
05/14/08 05/17/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
2 (S) 074017 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
PROGRAM
3 074031 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 150 10.00 1,500.00
4 074032 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
5 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 4 500.00 2,000.00
6 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
7 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 30,000.00 30,000.00
8 (S) 013931 TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUMS EA 13 55.00 715.00
9 (8) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EA 2 2,400.00 4,800.00
10 150630 REMOVE MARKER EA 8 50.00 400.00
11 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 100.00 400.00
12 150805 REMOVE CULVERT LF 82 25.00 2,050.00
13 150820 REMOVE INLET EA 4 250.00 1,000.00
14 150823 REMOVE DOWNDRAIN EA 1 100.00 100.00
15 151224 REMOVE DELINEATOR EA 5 50.00 250.00
16 (S) 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 360 15.00 5,400.00
17 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 570 33.50 19,095.00
18 192001 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 90 195.50 17,595.00
19 193001 STRUCTURE BACKFILL CY 60 91.50 5,490.00
20 198007 IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING) TON 250 41.00 10,250.00
21 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 290 84 .50 24,505.00
22 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 1,260 133.00 167,580.00
23 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 1,160 5.00 5,800.00
24 394077 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) LF 210 5.00 1,050.00
25 510408 CLASS 1 CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) CY 33 1,815.00 59,895.00
26 (F) 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) CY 9.4 1,235.00 11,609.00
27 (SF)520101 BAR REINFORCING STEEL LB 4,373 2.50 10,932.50
28 (S) 560248 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN SQFT 27 35.00 945.00
(0.063"-UNFRAMED)
29 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4 425.00 1,700.00
30 597601 PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE SQFT 550 .00 0.00
31 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK) LF 50 200.00 10,000.00
32 665023 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK) LF 38 246.50 9,367.00
33 721009 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION CY 6.7 150.00 1,005.00
(FACING, METHOD B)
34 (SF)750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 956 2.50 2,390.00

35 820108 DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) EA 12 50.00 600.00



02-0E1504 BID245

02-TRI-299 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 9
05/14/08 05/17/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
36 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 8 50.00 400.00
37 820134 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P) EA 2 75.00 150.00
38 (8) 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 150 75.00 11,250.00
39 (S) 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 150 75.00 11,250.00
40 (S) 839541 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB) EA 2 5,500.00 11,000.00
41 (S) 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 4 3,000.00 12,000.00
42 (S) 839726 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A) LF 63 551.00 34,713.00
43 (8) 840560 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 4,890 1.05 5,134.50
(SPRAYABLE)
44 (8) 850122 PAVEMENT MARKER EA 140 13.75 1,925.00

(RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)

TOTAL 504,246.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

02-0E1504
02-TRI-299
05/14/08

120.

250.
1,600.

110.
700.

300.
340.
200.

45.
60.
75.
75.
70.

SUMMARY

120.

1,800.
1,800.

75.
400.

150.
165.
175.

100.
100.
100.

100.

INING

BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

5,000.00 5000
1,000.00 1000
10.00 1500
2,000.00 2000
300.00 1200
1,500.00 1500
47,000.00 47000
700.00 9100
3,300.00 6600
200.00 1600
500.00 2000
50.00 4100
2,300.00 9200
3,500.00 3500
110.00 550
21.00 7560
32.00 18240
60.00 5400
125.00 7500
60.00 15000
80.00 23200
114.00 143640
3.00 3480
3.00 630
1,450.00 47850
4,500.00 42300
11.00 48103
1,650.00 44550
1,500.00 6000
66.00 36300
200.00 10000
235.00 8930
600.00 4020
5.00 4780
60.00 720
70.00 560
80.00 160
77.00 11550
220.00 33000

BID245
PAGE 10
05/17/08

145.

2,300.
2,000.

45.
300.

210.
190.
70.

40.
55.
70.
70.
70.

145144.
845.
7000.
200.
100.
5740.
1800.
200.
125.
9000.
31350.
9900.
15000.
15000.
39150.
182700.
8120.
630.
75900.
18800.

1215.
1200.
6600.
10500.
7220.
469.
2868.
480.
440.
140.
10500.
10500.



ITEM

40
41
42
43
44

TOT

02-0E1504
02-TRI-299
05/14/08
SECOND
BID AMOUNT
5,400.00 10800.00
2,800.00 11200.00
461.00 29043.00
1.80 8802.00
8.00 1120.00
522,945.00

SUMMARY

634,611.50

INING

BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

5,500.00 11000
3,000.00 12000
600.00 37800
2.00 9780
20.00 2800
692,703.00

BID245

PAGE 11
05/17/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT

5,000.00 10000
2,700.00 10800
375.00 23625
1.00 4890
13.00 1820
711,711.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

02-0E1504
02-TRI-299
05/14/08

110.

10500.
10500.

SUMMARY

200.

)

F

REMA

10500.
12000.

BID245
PAGE 12
05/17/08

INING BIDDERS



ITEM

40
41
42
43
44

TOT

02-0E1504
02-TRI-299
05/14/08

SUMMARY

724,632.00

)

REMA

BID245
INING BIDDERS PAGE 13
05/17/08

753,753.00



